

FUELCRAFT PTY LTD TERMS AND CONDITIONS

These T&Cs should be read together with our Privacy Policy.

General Disclaimer

To the extent permitted by law, we will in no way be liable to you or anyone else for any loss or damage, however caused (and whether direct, indirect, consequential or economic) which may be directly or indirectly suffered in connection with use of this website or websites of other entities which are hyperlinked from this website (linked websites). We have no control over the nature, content and availability of linked websites. The inclusion of any links does not necessarily imply a recommendation or endorse views expressed within them.

The information contained on this website is provided by us in good faith and on an 'as is' basis. Whilst we endeavour to keep the information on our website up to date and correct, we make no representations or warranties of any kind (express or implied) about the completeness, accuracy, reliability, suitability or availability with respect to the website for any purpose. Any reliance you place on such information is therefore strictly at your own risk.

You must take your own precautions to ensure that whatever you select for your use from this website is free of viruses or anything else (such as worms or trojan horses) that may interfere with or damage the operations of your computer system.

You must ensure that your access to this website is not illegal or prohibited by laws which apply to you or in your location.

As a condition of your use of the website, you warrant to us that you will not use this website for any purpose that is prohibited by these T&Cs. In particular, you agree not to:-

- Use this website to defame, abuse, harass, stalk, threaten or otherwise offend any person;
- Publish, distribute, email, transmit or disseminate any material which is unlawful, obscene, defamatory, indecent, offensive or inappropriate;
- Use any automated scripting tools or software;
- Engage in or promote any third party surveys, contests, pyramid schemes, chain letters, unsolicited emailing or spamming via the website;
- Impersonate any other person or entity;
- Upload, post, email, transmit or otherwise make available using the website any material that you do not have a right to make available or which contains viruses, or other computer codes, files or programs designed to interrupt, limit or destroy the functionality of other computer software or hardware or to utilise other computer systems for improper purposes or without authorisation; or
- Breach any laws or regulations which are applicable to your use of this website.

1. Interpretation

In these conditions unless the contrary intention appears:

"Additional Charges" includes all delivery, handling and storage charges, duty charges, Goods and Services Tax, stamp duty, interest, legal and other costs of recovery of unpaid money and all other government imposts and all money, other than the Purchase Price, payable by the Customer to Fuelcraft Pty Ltd arising out of the sale of the Goods.

"Customer" means the person to or for whom the Goods are to be supplied by Fuelcraft Pty Ltd trading as Liquip Victoria.

"Goods" means the goods sold to the Customer by Fuelcraft Pty Ltd and any related services, if any.

"Fuelcraft Pty Ltd" means Fuelcraft Pty Ltd ABN 91 155 614 118 trading as Liquip Victoria, and any company that is from time to time (whether with or without notice to the Customer) a related body corporate (as defined in the Corporations Act 2001), where the relevant entity contracting with the Customer is determined by the Fuelcraft Pty Ltd entity that issues the relevant invoice to the Customer.

"Purchase Price" means the list price for the goods and services as charged by Fuelcraft Pty Ltd at the date of delivery or such other price as may be agreed by Fuelcraft Pty Ltd and the Customer prior to delivery of the Goods.

"Goods and Services Tax" GST means GST within the meaning of *A New Tax System (Goods and Services Tax) Act 1999 (Cth)* as amended and includes penalties and interest. Expressions used in the *A New Tax System (Goods and Services Tax) Act 1999 (Cth)*

"Terms and Conditions" means these trading terms and conditions as amended by Fuelcraft Pty Ltd by notice in writing from time to time and the Customer agrees to be bound by such amended terms and conditions upon making any subsequent orders with Fuelcraft Pty Ltd.

"Law or Laws" means acts, ordinances, regulations by-laws, proclamations and subordinate legislation made under, by or pursuant to any commonwealth or state statute (including amendments to such legislation), or a requirement of any Authorities (including but not limited to any licence, permit, consent, approval, determination, certificate or other requirement), affecting the Project or the Goods and/or Services.

2. Order for Goods

2.1. An order given to Fuelcraft Pty Ltd is binding on Fuelcraft Pty Ltd and the Customer, if:

- a) a written acceptance is signed for or on behalf of Fuelcraft Pty Ltd; or
- b) a verbal order on Fuelcraft Pty Ltd is confirmed in writing; or
- c) the Goods are supplied by Fuelcraft Pty Ltd in accordance with the order.

2.2. An acceptance of the order by Fuelcraft Pty Ltd is then to be an acceptance of these Terms and Conditions by Fuelcraft Pty Ltd and the Customer and these Terms and Conditions will override any conditions contained in the Customer's order. No order is binding on Fuelcraft Pty Ltd until accepted by it.

2.3. An order which has been accepted in whole or in part by Fuelcraft Pty Ltd cannot be cancelled by the Customer without obtaining the prior written approval of Fuelcraft Pty Ltd, which it may refuse in its absolute discretion.

3. Limitation of Liability

3.1. The liability of Fuelcraft Pty Ltd is limited, to the extent permissible by law and at the option of Fuelcraft Pty Ltd:

In relation to goods, to:

- a) replacing the Goods or the supply of equivalent Goods;
- b) the repair of the Goods;
- c) the payment of the cost of replacing the Goods or of acquiring equivalent Goods; or
- d) the payment of the cost of having the Goods repaired; and

In relation to services, to:

- a) the supply of the services again; and
- b) the payment of the cost of having the services supplied again.

3.2. To the extent permitted by law, all other warranties whether implied or otherwise, not set out in these Terms and Conditions or in specific warranties accompanying the Goods, are excluded and Fuelcraft Pty Ltd is not liable in contract, tort (including, without limitation, negligence or breach of statutory duty) or otherwise to compensate the Customer for:

- a) any increased costs or expenses;
- b) any loss of profit, revenue, business, contracts or anticipated savings;
- c) any loss or expense resulting from a claim by a third party; or
- d) any special, indirect or consequential loss or damage of any nature whatsoever.

e) any personal injury suffered by any person arising from any use of, or incidental to, the Goods or their use, or arising out of the Customer's negligence or breach of these Terms and Conditions

3.3. Any claims to be made against Fuelcraft for short delivery of Goods must be lodged with Fuelcraft in writing within 7 days of the delivery date.

3.4. Unless the terms and warranties are included in these Terms and Conditions or are provided in specific warranties accompanying the Goods, all prior discussions, quotations, warranties to the extent permitted by law, are excluded.

4. Delivery

4.1. The times quoted for delivery are estimates only and Fuelcraft Pty Ltd accepts no liability for failure or delay in delivery of Goods. The Customer is not relieved of any obligation to accept or pay for Goods by reason of any delay in delivery. Goods may be delivered by instalments at the discretion of Fuelcraft Pty Ltd.

4.2. The Customer must provide suitable access for unloading and appropriate labour or mechanical means to unload the Goods upon delivery to the Customer's nominated premises. The Customer is liable for all costs and charges therein.

4.3. Unless otherwise agreed, delivery shall be deemed to have taken place:

- a) if the Goods are to be collected from the Fuelcraft's premises, then:
 - i. just prior to the Goods being loaded onto the carrier organised by the Customer; or
 - ii. at the time and date when the Goods are scheduled to be collected by the Customer, whichever occurs first; or
- b) if the Goods are to be delivered to Customer's address as nominated by the Customer on the order, then just prior to the Goods

Terms & Conditions

being unloaded from the carrier at the nominated address in accordance with the order, which order is delivered to the Customer at the Customer's expense.

4.4. Signature of any delivery note by any agent, employee or representative of the Customer or where delivery is to any independent carrier, by such carrier or its agent, shall be conclusive proof of delivery.

4.5. Risk in accepting the Goods passes on delivery to the Customer.

4.6. All Additional Charges are payable by the Customer in addition to the Purchase Price of the Goods.

4.7. The Customer is responsible for the delivery costs of returning the Goods to Fuelcraft Pty Ltd. Any Goods returned may, at the sole discretion of Fuelcraft Pty Ltd, be subject to a restocking charge of 15% of the Purchase Price of those Goods.

4.8 If the Goods are being collected from Fuelcraft's premises the Customer understands and is aware of their obligations with regards to Load Restraint requirements and has the required restraints to secure the load correctly. The Customer is also aware of the load weights and has arranged for the appropriate vehicle.

5. Price and Payment

5.1. The Customer must pay the Purchase Price and the Additional Charges to Fuelcraft Pty Ltd.

5.2. If the Customer is in default, Fuelcraft Pty Ltd may at its option withhold further deliveries or cancel a contract without prejudice to any of its existing rights.

5.3. Where Fuelcraft Pty Ltd has not agreed to grant credit to the Customer, all payments must be made by the Customer prior to delivery of the Goods. Where Fuelcraft Pty Ltd has agreed to grant credit to the Customer, all payments are due at end of month following the month in which delivery of the goods occurs. Interest is charged at the rate of 1.5% per month or part of a month from the expiry of that period until the date payment is received by Fuelcraft Pty Ltd.

5.4. Credit Card surcharge of 1.5% applies for payments made with Visa or MasterCard. American Express & Diners Club cards are not accepted.

5.5 (a) a raw material, component, or service provider raises its prices, or imposes a surcharge on Fuelcraft Pty Ltd; or

(b) any tax is imposed or increased in connection with the supply of any Goods by Fuelcraft Pty Ltd;

(c) Fuelcraft Pty Ltd otherwise incurs an increase in costs in supplying Goods to the Customer, Fuelcraft Pty Ltd reserves the right to increase applicable prices and the Customer agrees to accept such price increases.

6. Credit Worthiness

6.1. Customer shall also reimburse Fuelcraft Pty Ltd for all collection costs, court costs, attorney's fees and other expenses incurred in collection of past due amounts.

7. Retention of Title

7.1. Until the date of payment, the Customer holds the Goods as bailee for Fuelcraft Pty Ltd, and:

(a) the Customer shall safely and securely store the Goods separately from the goods on the premises of the Customer in such a manner as to show clearly that the Goods are the property of Fuelcraft Pty Ltd;

(b) Fuelcraft Pty Ltd has a security interest in the Goods;

(c) the Customer shall, upon request from Fuelcraft Pty Ltd, deliver up such Goods to Fuelcraft Pty Ltd (or as directed by Fuelcraft Pty Ltd);

(d) representatives of Fuelcraft Pty Ltd will be entitled and permitted at any time to enter any place where the Goods are situated to repossess the Goods, and to remove the Goods from any vessel or vehicle, and for this purpose Fuelcraft Pty Ltd is hereby appointed as the Customer's agent. The Customer agrees to indemnify Fuelcraft Pty Ltd and keep Fuelcraft Pty Ltd indemnified against all costs incurred by Fuelcraft Pty Ltd in removing the Goods and against losses, and liabilities incurred by, and any claims against, Fuelcraft Pty Ltd in removing the Goods and arising from such removal; and

(e) if the Goods in part or in full are mixed with the Goods that have been paid for, the Customer bears the onus of proving that the Goods in its possession (whether mixed with other goods or not) have been paid for in full by the Customer. If the Customer is unable to prove, to the satisfaction of Fuelcraft Pty Ltd that the goods identified as Fuelcraft Pty Ltd goods have been paid for in full, then those goods shall be deemed to relate to unpaid invoices outstanding from time to time and are deemed to be the property of Fuelcraft Pty Ltd. Fuelcraft Pty Ltd reserves the right to repossess those goods without having to prove that the goods relate to specific unpaid invoices outstanding at the time of repossession.

7.2. (a) the Customer fails to comply strictly with these Terms and Conditions or the terms of a contract with Fuelcraft Pty Ltd;

(b) an application or order is made, a resolution is made or proposed or other steps are taken for the winding up, dissolution, official management or voluntary administration of the Customer (other than a voluntary liquidation for the purpose of amalgamation or reconstruction); or

(c) the Customer enters any arrangement, compromise or composition or assignment for the benefits of its creditors or any class of them;

(d) a receiver, a receiver and manager, administrator or other officer is appointed to the Customer or any part of its property, or a third-party attempts to levy execution against the Customer's property or the Goods;

(e) the Customer ceases, suspends or threatens to cease or suspend the conduct of its business or disposes of or threatens to dispose of its assets other than in the ordinary course of business;

(f) the Customer is or is deemed (including under any applicable law) unable to pay its debts as and when they fall due, or stops or suspends the payments of its debts;

(g) in the case of the Customer being a natural person, the Customer commits an act of bankruptcy; or

(h) Fuelcraft Pty Ltd is of the view, acting reasonably, that any of the above will or are likely to occur.

7.3. In the event of a default by the Customer, then without prejudice to any other rights which Fuelcraft Pty Ltd may have at law or under these Terms and Conditions:

a) Fuelcraft Pty Ltd or its agents may without notice to the Customer enter the Customer's premises or any premises under the control of the Customer for the purposes of recovering the Goods.

b) Fuelcraft Pty Ltd may recover and resell the Goods;

c) if the Goods cannot be distinguished from similar Goods which the Customer has or claims to have paid for in full, Fuelcraft Pty Ltd may in its absolute discretion seize all goods matching the description of the Goods and hold same for a reasonable period so that the respective claims of Fuelcraft Pty Ltd and the Customer may be ascertained.

d) In the event that the Customer uses the Goods in some manufacturing or construction process of its own or some third party, then the Customer must hold such part of the proceeds of sale of such manufacturing or construction process as relates to the Goods in trust for Fuelcraft Pty Ltd. Such part will be an amount equal in dollar terms to the amount owing by the Customer to the Fuelcraft Pty Ltd at the time of the receipt of such proceeds. The Customer will pay Fuelcraft Pty Ltd such funds held in trust upon the demand of Fuelcraft Pty Ltd.

e) The Customer must pay to Fuelcraft Pty Ltd all reasonable costs and disbursements incurred by Fuelcraft Pty Ltd in pursuing any recovery action, or any other claim or remedy against the Customer, including debt recovery fees and legal fees incurred by Fuelcraft Pty Ltd on a solicitor client basis and as a liquidated sum.

8 Personal Properties Securities Act ("PPSA")

8.1 Defined terms in this clause have the same meaning as given to them in the PPSA.

8.2 Fuelcraft Pty Ltd and Customer acknowledge that these Terms and Conditions constitute a "Security Interest" in favour of Fuelcraft Pty Ltd over the Goods supplied or to be supplied to the Customer as Grantor pursuant to the Terms and Conditions.

8.3 The Goods supplied or to be supplied under these Terms and Conditions fall within the PPSA classification of "Other Goods" acquired by the Customer pursuant to these Terms and Conditions.

8.4 The Customer acknowledges and warrants that Fuelcraft Pty Ltd has a security interest (for the purposes of the PPSA) in the Goods until title passes to the Customer in accordance with this clause 7.1.

The Customer must do anything reasonably required by Fuelcraft to enable Fuelcraft to register its security interest, with the priority Fuelcraft requires and to maintain that registration. The Customer shall not object to such registration.

8.5 To the extent permissible at law, the Customer:

a) waives its right to receive notification of or a copy of any Verification Statement confirming registration of a Financing Statement or a Financing Change Statement relating to a Security Interest granted by the Customer, as Grantor, to Fuelcraft Pty Ltd.

b) agrees to indemnify Fuelcraft Pty Ltd on demand for all costs and expenses, including legal costs and expenses on a solicitor / client basis, associated with the;

i. registration or amendment or discharge of any Financing Statement registered by or on behalf of Fuelcraft Pty Ltd; and

ii. enforcement or attempted enforcement of any Security Interest granted to Fuelcraft Pty Ltd by the Customer.

c) agrees that nothing in sections 130 and 143 of the PPSA will apply to the Terms and Conditions or the Security under the Terms and Conditions;

d) agrees to waive its right to do any of the following under the PPSA:

i. receive notice of removal of an Accession under section 95

ii. receive notice of an intention to seize Collateral under section 123;

iii. object to the purchase of the Collateral by the Secured Party under section 129;

iv. receive notice of disposal of Collateral under section 130;

v. receive a Statement of Account if there is no disposal under section 132(4);

Terms & Conditions

vi. receive a Statement of Account under section 132(3)(d) following a disposal showing the amounts paid to other Secured Parties and whether Security Interests held by other Secured Parties have been discharged.

vii. receive notice of retention of Collateral under section 135;

viii. redeem the Collateral under section 142; and

ix. reinstate the Security Agreement under section 143.

x. receive notice of enforcement of liquid assets

8.6 All payments received from the Customer must be applied in accordance with section 14(6)(c) of the PPSA.

8.7 Fuelcraft Pty Ltd does not need to give the Customer any notice under the PPSA (including a notice of a verification statement) unless the notice is required by the PPSA and that requirement cannot be excluded

9. Force Majeure

9.1. Fuelcraft Pty Ltd is not liable for delay in performing, or non-performance, of any of its obligations under these Terms and Conditions caused by unforeseeable circumstances beyond Fuelcraft Pty Ltd's reasonable control (including, without limitation, acts of God, civil or military authority, accidents, earthquakes, strikes, the elements, labour disputes, shortage of suitable part or components or other materials, mechanical breakdown, fire, flood, tempest and war) and in such circumstances, Fuelcraft Pty Ltd will be entitled to a reasonable extension of time for the performance of its obligations.

10. Insurance

10.1. Pending full payment for the Goods, the Customer must insure the Goods for their full insurable or replacement value (whichever is higher) with an insurer licensed or authorised to conduct the business of insurance in the place where the Customer carries on business.

10.2. The Customer must provide Fuelcraft Pty Ltd with evidence of such insurance upon reasonable request.

11. Specifications

11.1. Specifications, drawings and particulars of weights and dimensions provided by the Customer are subject to the accuracy of the information provided. The Customer acknowledges that Fuelcraft Pty Ltd may deviate from the specifications provided by the Customer if Fuelcraft Pty Ltd believes it is reasonably necessary to do so and any such deviation does not vitiate any contract with Fuelcraft Pty Ltd or form grounds for any claim against Fuelcraft Pty Ltd by the Customer.

11.2. The descriptions, illustrations and performances contained in Fuelcraft Pty Ltd's catalogues, price lists and other advertising material do not form part of the contract of sale of the Goods.

11.3. Where specifications, drawings or other are supplied by the Customer, Fuelcraft Pty Ltd's quotation is made on estimates of quantities required. If there are any adjustments in quantities above or below the quantities estimated by Fuelcraft Pty Ltd and set out in a quotation, then any such increase or decrease are to be adjusted on a unit rate basis according to unit prices set out in any attached document or in the quotation

11.4. Any performance figures given by Fuelcraft Pty Ltd are estimates only. Fuelcraft Pty Ltd is not liable for loss or damage resulting from failure of the Goods to attain such figures unless specifically guaranteed in writing by Fuelcraft Pty Ltd.

12. General

12.1. These Terms and Conditions are to be construed in accordance with the laws from time to time in the State of Victoria and the Commonwealth of Australia.

12.2. These Terms and Conditions contain all the terms and conditions of the contract between the parties and may only be varied by agreement in writing between the parties.

12.3. Any conditions found to be void, unenforceable or illegal may, to that extent be severed from the Agreement.

12.4. No waiver of any of these terms and conditions or failure to exercise a right or remedy by Fuelcraft Pty Ltd will be considered to imply or constitute a further waiver by Fuelcraft Pty Ltd of the same or any other term, condition, right or remedy.

12.5. The Customer must keep confidential all information including these Terms and Conditions, the price of the supply of the Goods, and any information which Fuelcraft Pty Ltd may reasonably consider is confidential, unless the Customer is require by law to disclose such information or the information has become public information or with prior written consent of Fuelcraft Pty Ltd.

13. Indemnity

13.1. To the full extent permitted by law, Customer will indemnify Fuelcraft Pty Ltd and keep Fuelcraft Pty Ltd indemnified from and against any liability and any loss or damage Fuelcraft Pty Ltd may sustain, as a result of any breach, act or omission, arising directly or indirectly from or in connection with any breach of any of these Terms and Conditions by Customer or its representatives.

14. Taxes, Fees, and Duties

14.1. Any applicable taxes, fees and duties shall be paid by customer, either directly or by reimbursement to Fuelcraft Pty Ltd. Any claim for exemption by customer shall, if applicable, be effective only after receipt of proper exemption forms by Fuelcraft Pty Ltd, but in no event after delivery or performance.

15. Intellectual Property Rights

15.1 All drawings, know-how, designs, specifications, inventions, devices, developments, processes, copyrights and other information or industrial or intellectual property disclosed or otherwise provided to the Customer by Fuelcraft Pty Ltd or otherwise subsisting in the Goods and all rights therein (collectively **Intellectual Property**) will remain the property of Fuelcraft Pty Ltd and will be kept confidential by the Customer. The Customer shall have no claim to, nor ownership interest in, any Intellectual Property. The Customer acknowledges that no license or rights of any sort are granted to the Customer in respect of any Intellectual Property, other than the limited right to use Goods purchased from Fuelcraft Pty Ltd for the purpose they are supplied by Fuelcraft Pty Ltd.

15.2 The Customer warrants that any Goods manufactured, constructed or supplied by Fuelcraft Pty Ltd which are based in whole or in part upon designs, drawings, specifications or information supplied by Fuelcraft Pty Ltd by or on behalf of the Customer shall not infringe any letters, patents or registered designs or any other industrial or intellectual property rights of any person.

16. Governing Law

16.1. These Terms shall be governed by and be construed in accordance with the laws of Victoria, Australia, without giving effect to any choice of law rules.

17. Anti-Bribery Compliance

17.1. Customer hereby certifies that customer and its directors, officers, employees, agents, sub-contractors and/or consultants: **(i)** are familiar with, and shall comply in all respects with, all applicable laws in force from time to time regarding bribery, fraudulent acts, corrupt practices and/or money laundering, including the U.S. Foreign Corrupt Practices Act, as amended, and the U.K. Bribery Act 2010, as amended; **(ii)** have not and shall not authorize or make any payments or gifts or any offers or promises of payments or gifts of any kind, directly or indirectly, in connection with the transactions governed by these Terms to any "foreign official," including **(a)** any official, agent, or employee of any government or governmental agency; **(b)** any political party or officer, employee or agent thereof; or **(c)** any holder of public office or candidate for political office; and **(iii)** are not officials or employees of any government, an official of a political party, or a candidate for political office, or a director, officer, employee, or affiliate of a government instrumentality. Customer understands that for purposes of this Section, a "foreign official" may include an employee or official of a commercial entity in which a government body has an ownership interest or exerts control over the activities of such entity, as well as officials and employees of public international organizations.

17.2. Fuelcraft Pty Ltd shall be entitled to terminate these Terms or any contract with the Customer immediately on written notice to the Customer if the Customer fails to perform its obligations in accordance with this Clause 17.1. The Customer shall have no claim against Fuelcraft Pty Ltd for compensation for any loss of whatever nature by virtue of the termination of these Terms in accordance with this Clause.

18. Modern Slavery Compliance

18.1 Liquip is committed to acting ethically and with integrity in all its business dealings and relationships and to implementing and enforcing effective systems and controls to ensure Modern Slavery is not taking place anywhere in its own business operations or supply chains. Liquip is also committed to ensuring there is transparency in its approach to tackling Modern Slavery throughout its business and supply chains, consistent with the Liquip's disclosure obligations under the Act.

18.2 Liquip expects the same high standards from all of its contractors, suppliers and other business partners.

19. Copyright

Unless otherwise acknowledged, all material on this website, including text, graphics, information and coding, is our property. All copyright is reserved.

You are provided with access to this website and may download, store, display, print or make a single copy of the information or material stored on this website (in the unaltered form) and for your personal and non-commercial use only. Except for the purposes, and for the purposes of and subject of the conditions prescribed under the Copyright Act 1968 (Cth) (or similar statute that applies in your jurisdiction) you may not, in any form or by any means:-

DOC #: DOC-A-004	DATE: 05/06/2023	REVISION: Rev0	REVIEW DATE: Yearly	WRITTEN & APPROVED BY: A Chetcuti	Page 3 of 4
----------------------------	----------------------------	--------------------------	-------------------------------	---	--------------------

- Adapt, reproduce, store, transmit, print, display, perform, publish or create derivative works from any part of this website; or
- Commercialise any information, products or services obtained from any part of this website, without our written permission.

All trade names, trademarks, service marks and other product and service names and logos ('marks') displayed on this website are proprietary to their respective owners and are protected by applicable trade mark and copyright laws. These marks may be our registered or unregistered marks or may belong to others and are used on this website with permission of the relevant owner. Nothing contained on this website should be construed as granting any licence or right of use of any mark which is displayed on this website without the express written permission of the relevant owner. If you use any of our marks to refer to our activities, products or services, you must include a statement attributing that mark to us. You must not use any of our marks:

- in or as the whole or part of your own marks;
- in connection with activities, products or services which are not ours;
- in a manner which may be confusing, misleading or deceptive; or
- in a manner that disparages us or our information, products or services (including this website).
- in a manner that seeks to pass off our marks as any other product, service or entity;
- in a manner that is prohibited by law.

20. Linked websites

This website may contain links to other external websites which, once clicked, will take you away from this website. Those links are provided for convenience only and may not remain current or be maintained. We have no control over or rights in any linked website that is not our own. Unless specifically stated, the inclusion of a linked website should not be construed as any endorsement, approval, recommendation or preference by us of the owners or operators of the linked website, or for any information, product or service referred to on the linked website. Your use of any linked website is entirely at your own risk and you will be bound by the terms and conditions (if any) posted on the linked website and not by these T&Cs. We are not responsible for the privacy practices of any third party social media or other service providers that you can access through this website.

21. Your visit to our website

We use cookies (small data files that are stored on your computer) to collect anonymous traffic data to help improve our website and your experience of our website. You can remove or block cookies using the settings in your web browser, but this may impact your ability to use the website. We may also collect and store information about your visit to the website, including:

- the name of the domain from which you accessed the internet;
- the date and time you accessed the website;
- the internet address of the website from which you linked directly to the website;
- the pages you accessed while visiting the website;
- the type of device from which you accessed the website; and
- the location from which you accessed the website.

All of the information we collect is aggregated and cannot be used to identify you individually. This information is used to measure visitor numbers and to assess how the website was used in order to maintain its effectiveness. We do not collect this information for any type of online advertising.